

GAHC010195372022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6363/2022

ANKITA SAIKIA

D/O- PRADIP SAIKIA, PERMANENT R/O- JURONI PATH, RUKMINI GAON,
GHY, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), TEMPORARILY RESIDING AT, C/O- MURUGAN
SATTA MEETHU, E-36, SIXTH FLOOR, SRI RAMACHANDRA UNIVERSITY
CAMPUS, PORUR, CHENNAI, PIN- 600116, STATE- TAMIL NADU

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
TO BE REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY., TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE DIRECTOR
MEDICAL EDUCATION
ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE PRINCIPAL
REGIONAL DENTAL COLLEGE
GHY
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R BHUYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
ORDER

16-03-2023

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after 4(four) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant